igubal® spherical balls
Maintenance-free dry operation
Corrosion-free
High compressive strength
Flexible
Lightweight
Variety of material options
Spherical balls for metallic bearing housings

 [m
m
]
W
id
th
Order key
+194ºF
–40ºF
Part No. d1 dK B Weight
[E10] [g]
WEM-04-05 4 8.30 5 0.2
WEM-05-06 5 10.30 6 0.3
WEM-06-06 6 10.30 6 0.4
WEM-08-08 8 13.30 8 0.7
WEM-10-09 10 16.10 9 1.2
WEM-12-10 12 18.10 10 1.5
WEM-15-12 15 22.00 12 2.4
WEM-16-13 16 24.10 13 3.3
WEM-17-14 17 25.10 14 3.7
WEM-20-16 20 29.10 16 5.3
WEM-25-20 25 35.60 20 9.5
WEM-30-22 30 40.90 22 12.1
Part No. d1 dK B Weight
[E10] [g]
WKM-02-04 2 5.10 4 0.1
WKM-03-06 3 8.10 6 0.3
WKM-05-08 5 11.30 8 0.6
WKM-06-09 6 12.80 9 0.9
WKM-08-12 8 16.00 12 1.6
WKM-10-14 10 19.00 14 2.7
WKM-12-16 12 22.10 16 4.0
WKM-14-19 14 25.40 19 6.0
WKM-16-21 16 28.40 21 8.2
WKM-18-23 18 31.50 23 10.8
WKM-20-25 20 35.10 25 14.5
WKM-22-28 22 38.30 28 18.7
WKM-25-31 25 42.90 31 26.0
WKM-30-37 30 51.20 37 44.7
Dimensions [mm]
Dimensions [mm]
Standard – iglide® W300
extreme wear resistance

In
ne
r-
Ø
 [m
m
]
W
id
th
Part No. d1 dK B Weight
[E10] [g]
JKM-03-06 3 8.10 6 0.3
JKM-05-08 5 11.30 8 0.7
JKM-06-09 6 12.80 9 1.0
JKM-08-12 8 15.90 12 1.9
JKM-10-14 10 19.00 14 3.1
JKM-12-16 12 22.10 16 4.7
JKM-16-21 16 28.40 21 9.4
JKM-20-25 20 35.10 25 17.6
JKM-25-31 25 42.80 31 31.6
JKM-30-37 30 51.20 37 53.0
Part No. d1 dK B Weight
[E10] [g]
JEM-04-05 4 8.30 5 0.3
JEM-05-06 5 10.20 6 0.4
JEM-06-06 6 10.20 6 0.4
JEM-08-08 8 13.30 8 0.8
JEM-10-09 10 16.10 9 1.3
JEM-12-10 12 18.10 10 1.7
JEM-15-12 15 22.00 12 2.9
JEM-16-13 16 24.10 13 3.9
JEM-17-14 17 25.20 14 4.1
JEM-20-16 20 29.10 16 6.4
JEM-25-20 25 35.60 20 11.5
JEM-30-22 30 40.90 22 14.5
+194ºF
–58ºF
Dimensions [mm]
Dimensions [mm]

M
et
ric
In
ne
r-
Ø
 [m
m
]
W
id
th
Part No. d1 dK B Weight
[E10] [g]
JKM-35-4935) 35 66.30 49 75.5
JKM-40-49 40 66.30 49 54.5
JKM-45-6035) 45 82.40 60 125.1
JKM-50-60 50 82.40 60 92.1
Dimensions [mm]
30
°
B

S
p
lit
 b
al
l
In
ne
r-
Ø
 [m
m
]
Part No. d1 dK B Weight
[E10] [g]
JKM-GT-40 40 66.30 49 54.5
JKM-GT-50 50 82.40 60 92.1
Dimensions [mm]
+194ºF
–58ºF
�iglide® J - Low moisture absorption

l
In
ne
r-
Ø
 [m
m
]
B
d1dk
B
d1dk
Dimensions [mm]
Part No. d1 dK B Weight
E10 [g]
JEM-GT16 16 23.7 13 3.7
JEM-GT20 20 28.9 16 6.1
JEM-GT25 25 35.6 20 10.9
JEM-GT30 30 40.8 22 14.6
igubal® spherical balls | Product Range
977
igubal®
spherical

m
]
W
id
th
Part No. d1 dK B Weight
[E10] [g]
J4KM-10-14 10 19.10 14 3.1
J4KM-10-16 10 22.10 16 3.1
Part No. d1 dK B Weight
[E10] [g]
J4EM-04-05 4 8.25 5 0.3
J4EM-05-06 5 10.20 6 0.4
J4EM-06-06 6 10.20 6 0.4
J4EM-08-08 8 13.30 8 0.8
J4EM-10-09 10 16.00 9 1.3
J4EM-12-10 12 18.00 10 1.7
J4EM-15-12 15 22.00 12 2.9
J4EM-16-13 16 24.00 13 3.9
J4EM-17-14 17 25.10 14 4.1
J4EM-20-16 20 28.90 16 6.4
J4EM-25-20 25 35.50 20 11.5
J4EM-30-22 30 40.90 22 14.5
Dimensions [mm]
Dimensions [mm]
+194ºF
–58ºF
B
d1dk
30
°
30
°
B
d1dk
igubal® spherical balls | Product Range
978
igubal®
spherical
balls
Lifetime calculation, configuration and more u www.igus.com/spherical-balls
UWEM - igubal® spherical balls - for underwater applications
+212ºF
–58ºF
Part No. d1 dK B Weight
[E10] [g]
UWEM-1009 10 16.10 9 1.4
UWEM-16-13 16 23.80 13 4.0
UWEM-20-16 20 28.80 16 6.5
UWEM-25-20 25 35.30 20 11.6
UWEM-30-22 30 40.50 22 15.2
Dimensions [mm]
�iglide® UW - For underwater use
Type Size
UW E M - 08 - 08

0.5 (6x)
B
dkd1
+194ºF
–58ºF
0.5 (6x)
B
dkd1
�	Can be combined with all E series housings
�	Sizes 8 to 20 mm
�	Preloaded
�	Totally clearance free in unloaded state
Part No. d1 dK B Weight
[E10] [g]
J4VEM-08-08 8 13.20 8 0.7
J4VEM-10-09 10 16.10 9 1.2
J4VEM-12-10 12 18.10 10 1.5
J4VEM-16-13 16 24.10 13 3.7
J4VEM-20-16 20 29.10 16 6.2
Dimensions [mm]
5 Sizes available: Ø 8, 10, 12, 16, 20 mm
Can be combined with:
igubal® rod ends	 EBRM/EBLM	  Page 860

30
°
B
d1dk
igubal® spherical balls | Product Range
981
igubal®
spherical
balls
3D-CAD files, prices and delivery time u www.igus.com/spherical-balls
Slim spherical balls for various metallic UC type bearing housings
Part No. Housing No. d1 dk B Max. static compressive force
E10 radial axial
[kN] [kN]
made of iglide® J, low coefficient of friction (material information  From page 193)
JEM-17-17 UC203 17 47 17 10.0 7.5
JEM-20-17 UC204 20 47 17 11.5 7.5
JEM-25-17 UC205 25 52 17 14.5 7.5
JEM-30-19 UC206 30 62 19 19.5 9.5
JEM-35-20 UC207 35 72 20 24.0 10.5
JEM-40-21 UC208 40 80 21 29.0 12.0
JEM-45-22 UC209 45 85 22 34.0 13.0
JEM-50-24 UC210 50 90 24 41.5 15.5
made of iglide® A180, FDA-compliant all-rounder (material information  From page 493)
A180EM-17-17 UC203 17 47 17 7.5 6.0
A180EM-20-17 UC204 20 47 17 9.0 6.0
A180EM-25-17 UC205 25 52 17 11.5 6.0
A180EM-30-19 UC206 30 62 19 15.5 7.5
A180EM-35-20 UC207 35 72 20 19.0 8.5
A180EM-40-21 UC208 40 80 21 23.0 9.0
A180EM-45-22 UC209 45 85 22 27.0 10.0
A180EM-50-24 UC210 50 90 24 33.0 12.0
made of iglide® A350, for high temperatures and chemicals (material information  From page 469)
A350EM-17-17 UC203 17 47 17 17.0 13.0
A350EM-20-17 UC204 20 47 17 20.0 13.0
A350EM-25-17 UC205 25 52 17 25.0 13.0
A350EM-30-19 UC206 30 62 19 34.0 17.0
A350EM-35-20 UC207 35 72 20 41.5 18.5
A350EM-40-21 UC208 40 80 21 50.0 20.0
	● 3 different spherical ball materials available: iglide® J, A180 and A350
	● Eight dimensions for housing numbers from 203 to 210
	● Maintenance-free, dry operation
	● Durable

th
In
je
ct
io
n
m
ol
d
in
g
Cost-effective spherical balls for various metallic UC type bearing housings
Part No. Housing No. d1 dk B Max. static  compressive force
E10 radial axial
[lbs] [lbs]
JEM-17-17-SP UC203 17 47 17 1686.0 899.0
EM-20-14-SP P204 20 47 14 1798.0 899.0
JEM-20-17-SP UC204 20 47 17 1798.0 899.0
EM-25-15-SP P205 25 52 15 2023.0 899.0
JEM-25-17-SP UC205 25 52 17 2023.0 786.5
EM-30-16-SP P206 30 62 16 3034.5 1124.0
JEM-30-19-SP UC206 30 62 19 3034.5 1124.0
JEM-35-20-SP UC207 35 72 20 3259.5 1461.0
JEM-40-21-SP UC208 40 80 21 4720.5 1348.5
JEM-45-22-SP UC209 45 85 22 5170.0 1236.0
JEM-50-24-SP UC210 50 90 24 5620.0 1236.0
Material:
iglide® J, low coefficients of friction  Page 193
iglide® J4, Low-cost material  Page 1780
igubal® spherical balls | Product Range